/1ARMAFLEX PROTECTAPPLICATION MANUAL
With ArmaFlex Protect, cold service pipe penetrations can be sealed off
more simply than ever before. By combining the proven properties of
ArmaFlex Protect with an intumescent component, fire spread is mostly
ruled out. At the same time, this product ensures effective thermal
insulation and reliable condensation control for shipbuilding and
offshore applications.

Storage Cartons shall be stored horizontally.
Can be stored in dry, clean rooms at normal relative humidity (50 % - 70 %) and ambient temperature (0 °C - 35
°C).
Minimum temperature for transport -50 °C under condition of frost-free storage before installation.
14/ TECHNICAL DATA - ARMAFLEX PROTECT
TTuubbee  ––  ssttaannddaarrdd..  BBllaacckk
PPiippee  ØØ  [[mmmm]] IItteemm DDeessccrriippttiioonn IInnssuullaattiioonn  tthhiicckknneessss  [[mmmm]] PPrriimmaarryy  ccoonntteenntt  [[mmeettrriicc]]
6 PRO-AX-16X006 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 6 mm, 16 mm insulation
thickness)
16 34 m
8 PRO-AX-16X008 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 8 mm, 16 mm insulation
thickness)
16 30 m
10 PRO-AX-19X010 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 10 mm, 19 mm insulation
thickness)
19 18 m
12 PRO-AX-19X012 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 12 mm, 19 mm insulation
thickness)
19 17 m
15 PRO-AX-19X015 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 15 mm, 19 mm insulation
thickness)
19 16 m
16 PRO-AX-20X016 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 16 mm, 20 mm insulation
thickness)
20 14 m
18 PRO-AX-20X018 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 18 mm, 20 mm insulation
thickness)
20 13 m
20 PRO-AX-20X020 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 20 mm, 20 mm insulation
thickness)
20 12 m
22 PRO-AX-20X022 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 22 mm, 20 mm insulation
thickness)
20 12 m
25 PRO-AX-20X025 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 25 mm, 20 mm insulation
thickness)
20 11 m
28 PRO-AX-25X028 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 28 mm, 25 mm insulation
thickness)
25 9 m
32 PRO-AX-25X032 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 32 mm, 25 mm insulation
thickness)
25 8 m
35 PRO-AX-25X035 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 35 mm, 25 mm insulation
thickness)
25 8 m
40 PRO-AX-25X040 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 40 mm, 25 mm insulation
thickness)
25 6 m
42 PRO-AX-25X042 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 42 mm, 25 mm insulation
thickness)
25 6 m
48 PRO-AX-25X048 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 48 mm, 25 mm insulation
thickness)
25 5 m
50 PRO-AX-25X050 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 50 mm, 25 mm insulation
thickness)
25 5 m
54 PRO-AX-25X054 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 54 mm, 25 mm insulation
thickness)
25 5 m
60 PRO-AX-25X060 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 60 mm, 25 mm insulation
thickness)
25 4 m
63 PRO-AX-25X063 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 63 mm, 25 mm insulation
thickness)
25 4 m
/15TECHNICAL DATA - ARMAFLEX PROTECT
TTuubbee  ––  ssttaannddaarrdd..  BBllaacckk
PPiippee  ØØ  [[mmmm]] IItteemm DDeessccrriippttiioonn IInnssuullaattiioonn  tthhiicckknneessss  [[mmmm]] PPrriimmaarryy  ccoonntteenntt  [[mmeettrriicc]]
76 PRO-AX-25X076 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 76 mm, 25 mm
insulation thickness)
25 4 m
89 PRO-AX-25X089 ArmaFlex Protect tube (1 m,
outer-Ø 89 mm, 25 mm insulation
thickness)
25 4 m
RRoollll  --  ssttaannddaarrdd..  BBllaacckk
IItteemm IInnssuullaattiioonn  tthhiicckknneessss  [[mmmm]] DDeessccrriippttiioonn WWiiddtthh  ((mm)) LLeennggtthh  [[mm]] PPrriimmaarryy  ccoonntteenntt  [[mmeettrriicc]]
PRO-AX-13MM/E 13 ArmaFlex Protect sheet (6
m x 0,5 m, 13 mm
insulation thickness)
0.5 6 6 m²
ArmaFlex Protect -